

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20239, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$60,000.00 within the 2019 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund to cover the conversion of one full-time program manager position to three part-time community engagement program monitor positions within the COMBAT administration.

RESOLUTION NO. 20239, August 26, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, a transfer within the 2019 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund is necessary to provide for the conversion of one full-time position program manager position to three part-time community engagement program monitor (CEPM) positions, as recommended by the COMBAT administration; and,

WHEREAS, the staff in these positions will conduct site visits to ensure programs are following the scope of services stated in each agency's proposals for COMBAT funding; and,

WHEREAS, the CEPMs will report to the program manager to discuss the findings of the effectiveness of programs, along with participating in the COMBAT funding application process giving input on their findings regarding the agencies; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive has approved this transfer as an exception to the County's Personal Services Policy contained in section 570. of the Jackson County Code; now therefore,

File #: 20239, Version: 0

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2019 Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM TO	
Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund COMBAT Administration 008-4401	55010-	Regular	Salaries
		\$60,000	
008-4401	55025- Part-Time Salaries	\$60,000	

File #: 20239, Version: 0							
Effective Date: This Res	solution shall be	e effective i	mmedia	tely upon	its passage b	y a majority	of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:						
Chief Deputy County Co	unselor	Cou	ınty Cou	nselor			
Certificate of Passage							
I hereby certify that the passed on September 9 follows:							
Yeas8	 	Nays	0				
Abstaining	0	Absent	1				
Date		Legislature	Mary e	Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are avai	lable from t	the sourc	ce indicate	ed below.		
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	008 4401 550	-	Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund				
NOT TO EXCEED:	Regular Sala \$60,00						
Date		Chief Adm	inistrativ	e Officer			